Diluted EPS attributable to in-process R&D ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01)
Diluted EPS attributable to QSI ($0.02) ($0.09) ($0.08)
Diluted EPS attributable to estimated share-based compensation ($0.19) ($0.20) ($0.19)
Diluted EPS attributable to tax items related to prior years $0.02 $0.02 $0.02

(1)

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

These estimates do not reflect the potential opportunity of Nokia paying royalties in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007 for June quarter shipments. Our
current estimate of such opportunity is approximately $0.05 diluted earnings per share, compared to our prior estimate of approximately $0.04 to
$0.05 diluted earnings per share.

Q3 FY07 Earnings, July 25, 2007

Q2 FY2007 Q3 FY2007
Net Income 726$   798$
Plus:  Income tax expense 202   174
Plus:  Depreciation and Amortization 93   99
Less:  Interest income,net (126)   (143)
EBITDA 895$   928$

EBITDA is defined as (Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization)

Reconciliation of EBITDA to Net Income
($ in millions)

Q3 FY07 Earnings, July 25, 2007

Estimated Total
QUALCOMM Share-Based QUALCOMM

Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,122  $   (80) (a)  $   (54)  $   988
Less:  capital expenditures   (145)   -   (12)   (157)
Free cash flow $   977 $   (80)  $   (66) $   831

Estimated Total
QUALCOMM Share-Based QUALCOMM

Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   954  $   (103) (a)  $   (35)  $   816
Less:  capital expenditures   (159)   -   (23)   (182)
Free cash flow $   795 $   (103)  $   (58) $   634

Estimated Total
QUALCOMM Share-Based In-Process QUALCOMM

Pro Forma Compensation R&D QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,159  $   (87) (a)  $   (10)  $   (71)  $   991
Less:  capital expenditures   (72)   -   -   (20)   (92)
Free cash flow $   1,087 $   (87)  $   (10) $   (91) $   899

(a) Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Three Months Ended June 25, 2006

Three Months Ended April 1, 2007

QUALCOMM Incorporated
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA FREE CASH FLOWS TO

TOTAL QUALCOMM (GAAP) NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended July 1, 2007

Q3 FY07 Earnings, July 25, 2007

Pro Forma Reconciliations
Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) QSI (2)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,325$   $   -   $   -   $   2,325
EBT 1,177$   (114)$   (91)$   972$
Net income (loss) 934$   (75)$   (61)$   798$
Diluted EPS 0.55$   (0.04)$   (0.04)$   0.47$
Change from prior year 31% (20%) N/M 27%
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1)
In-process

R&D QSI (2)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,221$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   2,221
EBT 1,106$   (126)$   (10)$   (42)$   928$
Net income (loss) 838$   (83)$   (9)$   (20)$   726$
Diluted EPS 0.50$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   0.43$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) QSI (2)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,951$   -$   -$   1,951$
EBT 976   (126)   (26)   824
Net income (loss) 726   (83)   -   643
Diluted EPS 0.42$   (0.05)$   -$   0.37$
Diluted shares used 1,728   1,728   1,728   1,728

Q3 FY07 Earnings, July 25, 2007

Pro Forma Reconciliations, continued
Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items In-Process R&D QSI (2)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,999$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   1,999$
EBT 961   (127)   -   (1)   (23)   810
Net income (loss) 705   (76)   (16)   (1)   2   614
Diluted EPS 0.42$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   -$   -$   0.36$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items In-Process R&D QSI (2)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 7,526$   -$   -$   -$   -$   7,526$
EBT 3,806   (495)   -   (22)   (133)   3,156
Net income (loss) 2,804   (320)   40   (22)   (32)   2,470
Diluted EPS 1.64$   (0.19)$   0.02$   (0.01)$   (0.02)$   1.44$
Diluted shares used 1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711

(1)

(2)

Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated
to the Company’s segments as such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment performance.

At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, equals the annual tax provisions
for each column computed in accordance with GAAP.  In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is